

**Krishan Pal & Another Vs. Naseem & Others**

**FAO No. 4090 of 2013**

17.08.2023 Present: Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate for the appellant.  
Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate for respondent No.3.  
None for respondent No.1 and 2.

As prayed for, list for hearing on **14<sup>th</sup>**  
**September, 2023.**

**(Virender Singh)**  
**Judge**

August 17, 2023<sub>(ps)</sub>