

Kiran Pal vs. Naseem

FAO No. 4090 of 2013

14.09.2023

Present: Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Varun Chandel, Advocate for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Ms. Ragini Dogra, Advocate vice Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate for respondent No.3.

In view of the request made by learned counsel for respondents No. 1 and 2, list on 16<sup>th</sup> November, 2023.

September 14, 2023  
(naveen)

**( Virender Singh )**  
**Judge**