

Kiran Pal & Another Vs. Naresh & Another

FAO No. 4090 of 2013

14.12.2023 Present: Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate for the appellants.
None for the respondent.

List for hearing on ***21st March, 2024.***

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

December 14, 2023_(ps)