

Kiran Pal & Anr. vs. Naseem & Anr.

FAO No. 4090 of 2013.

21.03.2024 Present: Mr. Amar Deep Singh, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, list on 9th May, 2024.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

21st March, 2024.
(Jai)