

Kiran Pal & Anr. Vs. Naseem & Anr.

FAO No.4090 of 2013

13.03.2025 *Present:* Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. Amar Deep Singh, Advocate, for the appellants.

None for respondent No.1.

Mr. Varun Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Respondent No.1 was duly served for 28.10.2023, but he has not chosen to be represented, hence, he is proceeded against *ex-parte*.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants seeks adjournment.

Accepting his prayer, matter is adjourned for **07.04.2025**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

13th March, 2025
(Shamsh Tabrez)