

Kiran Pal & Another Vs. Naseem & Another.

FAO No. 4090 of 2013

7.4.2025

Present: Mr.Abhishek Verma, Advocate, vice Mr.Aman Deep Singh, Advocate, for the appellants.

Respondent No. 1 is proceeded against ex parte vide order dated 13.3.2025.

Ms.Deepmala, Advocate, vice Mr.Varun Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Mr.Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

As prayed by learned counsel appearing for the appellant, matter is adjourned for hearing on **23rd June, 2025.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

7th April, 2025
(Keshav)