

Kiran Pal & Anr.vs. Naseem & Ors.

FAO No.4090 of 2013

19.11.2025

Present: Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Respondent No.1, already *ex parte*.

Ms.Deep Mala, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Manish, Advocate vice Mr. Jagdish Thakur,
Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Learned counsel for the appellants, prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to file fresh Power of Attorney in terms of the previous order.

As prayed, list on 04.12.2025.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

November 19, 2025
(reena)