

Kiran Pal & Anr.vs. Naseem & Ors.

FAO No.4090 of 2013

18.12.2025 Present: Mr. Aditya Chouhan, Advocate, for the appellants.

Respondent No.1, already *ex parte*.

None for respondent No.2.

None for respondent No.3.

As prayed, list on 30.12.2025

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

December 18, 2025
(reena)