

**Kiran Pal & Anr. Vs. Naseem & Ors.**

**FAO No. 4090/2013**

03.03.2026 Present: Mr. Deepak Kaushal, Senior Advocate with Mr. Aditya Chouhan, Advocate, for the appellants.

Respondent No. 1 ex parte.

Mr. Varun Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

At this stage, learned counsel for respondent No. 2 stated at bar that respondent No. 1 has expired. He prays for and is granted three weeks' time to furnish details of legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 1.

As prayed for, list on **25.03.2026**.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**3<sup>rd</sup> March, 2026**  
(raman)