

**Kiran Pal & Anr. Vs. Naseem & Ors.**

**FAO No. 4090/2013**

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Respondent No.1 is stated to have expired.

Mr. Varun Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Munish Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted four weeks' further time to take consequential steps on account of death of deceased respondent No.1. List thereafter.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**25<sup>th</sup> March, 2026**  
(Kiran)